Region L Healthcare Coalition Quarterly Meeting | Friday, December 5, 2025 | 9:00AM-1:00PM | Tifton, GA

Signature First Name [Last Name |Email Phone Organization

z&%a_ﬂ»(qmd_.@ Rebecca Allgood Rebecca.Allgood@dph.ga.gov 229-560-0368 |Cook County Health Department

/ ? Southwell Medical | Southwell Health

/ A Kevin Bell kevin.bell@mysouthwell.com 229-457-0242 |and Rehab
Z F
/' Vi R 4 — Susan Boone sboone@pruitthealth.com 229-560-7040 |PruittHealth Parkwood
e Tl
%ﬁm-, /57?0 t,,d/ April Brogdon |april.brogdon@pruitthealth.com 229-563-4575 |PruittHealth Parkwood
% J
Dwain Butler dwain.butler@dph.ga.gov 229-375-1372 |South Health District 8-1
Michael Chafin michael.chafin@tiftcounty.org 229-546-7964 |Tift County Fire Rescue
Genevieve |Chavez Genevieve.chavez@redcross.org 229-300-2188 |American Red Cross
Sharon Clemons sharon.clemons@davita.com 229-247-9286 |Davita Dialysis
@(Z/} Frank Daniell frank.daniell@dph.ga.gov Georgia Department of Public Health

Andy Davis andavis@bhsga.com 229-560-2646 |Legacy Behavioral Health
JoAnne Delisle joanne.delisle@promises.com 518-649-6097 |Promises Atlanta
Mark Eanes Mark.eanes@dph.ga.gov 229-460-2020 |[South Health District 8-1
Tiffany Exum texum@bhsga.com 229-671-6195 |Legacy Behavioral Health
Carletha Ford Fordc@thejessamineplace.org 229-426-5205 |The Jessamine Place
Amy Fraser amy.fraser@tiftregional.com 229-402-0897 |Southwell Medical

ﬁf’ o e il Justin Funk jfunk@cmm-rcsg.com 229-646-9868 |Rehab Center of South Georgia

s W A -

» Mallory Garrett mgarrett@GHA.org 706-934-0711 |Georgia Hospital Association
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\L‘, RIS RUS IR NS Jeannie Gilson jeannie.gilson@sgmc.org 229-433-8882 |SGMC Health Villa

g L Denise Graham smithd@thejessamineplace.org 229-345-4149 |The Jessamine Place
Charlotte Griffin charlotte.griffin@tiftregional.com 229-353-6403 |Tift Regional Medical Center
Kim Hall kimberly.hall@tiftregional.com 229-326-4777 |Tift Regional Medical Center

Jbﬂﬂ- LL/\-' uJ’("\ Tina Hancock thancock@cmm-rcsg.com 229-237-4623 |Rehab Center of South Georgia
Kimberly Hanson khanson@harborviewhs.com 229-382-1665 |Harborview Tifton

Cf%ujh\ﬂ, %\P{LQQ/ Layne Harrell layne.harrell@dph.ga.gov 229-287-9376 |Ben Hill County Health Department
Greg Hendley hendley@scpccga.org 229-392-1795 |South Central Primary Care Center inc
Kristie Holder kristie.holder@dph.ga.gov 912-387-3278 |Southeast Health District 9-2
Jake Hughes jake.hughes@benhillcounty-ga.gov 229-426-5100 |Ben Hill EMA

( \ \

Q U 1_ Q Barbel Johnson Strubel32@hotmail.com 229-450-3056 |The Jessamine Place
K\_/ M Johnny Jones jojones@pruitthealth.com 229-460-5854 |PruittHealth Parkwood
/'; / Todd Jones todd.jones@dbhdd.ga.gov 229-225-5508 |DBHDD
6 D/Zt&,,@u(ﬂ/},z, Yolunda Lewis yolunda.lewis@dph.ga.gov 229-402-1498 |Brooks County Health Department
) s S e . . .
Y it Jonathan Lieupo jonathan.lieupo@dph.ga.gov 678-591-5733 |DPH Office of EMS and Trauma

|- & ‘\
Brandi McCrimmon [bmccrimmon@dorminymedical.org 229-457-8235 |Dorminy Medical Center
NeKenya McKinney nekenya.mckinney@dbhdd.ga.gov 229-702-6873 |DBHDD
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Miranda Melton mmelton@sunnydalesvc.com 229-468-9494 [Sunny Dale Service Center
Md’fz{/f %/L’M Brianne Milliones kbmcglocklin@de-empowers.org 229-472-8603 |Diversified Enterprises
\S( u\_gl/ Y\U /)\ Q)Lj Sandy Mizell emadirector@berriencountyga.gov 229-445-5970 |Berrien EMA
Sonja Moody Sonja.moody@dph.ga.gov 229-869-1555 [Southwest Health District 8-2
-
Z /,/”_ Hudson Moyle hmoyle@scdtf.com 402-670-1479 |Irwin EMA
Amanda Nelms anelms@harborviewhs.com 229-326-9157 |Harborview Tifton
Y.
/ = %) > Kristin Patten kristin.patten@dph.ga.gov 229-415-0001 |South Health District 8-1
Jy\lf\-»- ¥ ,«...zQ'-\ Soyna Peeler soypeeler@pruitthealth.com 2729- &34-RAg| PruittHealth Valdosta

M/\/ Toni Quimby Legacy Behavioral Health

Michelle Reynolds michelle.reynolds@tiftregional.com 229-563-4986 |Southwell Medical

M,VW%’VI/_ Lauren Robinson lauren.robinson@dph.ga.gov 229-415-0019 |South Health District 8-1

D
;C_-/k/ Eddie Senkbeil eddie.senkbeil@tiftregional.com 229-392-2999 |Tift Regional Medical Center

Craig Stewart castewart@hughston.com 2294844543 Hv‘lr,l\&"m SW&M Corde UNA\-\

Gerald Sumner gsumner@berriencountyga.gov 229-646-0108 [Berrien EMS

s
Lﬁ A 4/>/ Erica Thrift C\ (e . f\kwff A G G &y SGMC Health
] — [ J —
w// Erica Tucker ericas.tucker@sgmc.org 229-433-8884 |SGMC Health Villa
/ v

,éf_ﬁm Ashley Tye ashley.tye@lowndescounty.com 229-563-3329 |Lowndes EMA
-
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i%;;g@-'-/g ,L)O'l( J\,LL&,,U’ I.!_ .I:'nﬁsay VanAvery Invanavery@de-empowers.org 229-256-7804 |Diversified Enterprises

/ LJ Jason Walker jason.watker@sgmc.org SGMC Health
A .- 7 Valdosta Addiction Associates DBA
) John Ward jward@tcactinics.com 678-633-1515 |Treatment Center of Valdosta
%‘a”‘?""dﬁ" \9”"3/1' Qualynn Wilson cqi@cflfostercare.com 229-398-8901 |Choices for Life
; - —
% - Johnny West johnny.west@cookcountyga.gov 229-230-1239 |Cook EMA
- 4 I3
’{,;f\ 002 4 [ ,()ﬂ );Z Regina West regina.west@dph.ga.gov 229-474-9872 |South Health District 8-1
=7
) Greg Wood GREG.WOOD@TIFTREGIONAL.COM 229-326-1866 |[Tift Regional Medical Center
,/]/m,[{/b&l_//( ) (f@’( Mark Wool mark.wool@noaa.gov 850-345-7480 [NWS Tallahassee
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